Zone C – Southern suburbs

Sector formerly serviced by Handi-Bus

Note that the municipalities of Marieville, Rougemont, Saint-Césaire and Sainte-Angèle-de-Monnoir are part of zone D.

Children aged 11 and under can travel for free on public transit at all times across the metropolitan area while accompanied by a person aged 14 and over who is supervising them and holds a valid transit fare. Certain conditions apply.

Free of charge for travel within the municipalities of Carignan, Chambly, Richelieu and Marieville.

ALL MODES zone C - for travel anywhere in the southern suburbs

	Regular	Reduced* 6-11 years 12-17 years	Reduced* Students 18 +	Reduced* Ages 65 +
1 trip paid cash, zone C	\$3.00	\$2.00		\$2.00
1 trip, paper ticket, zone C	\$3.50	\$2.50		\$2.50
Monthly pass, zone C⁵	\$102.00	\$61.00	\$61.00	\$61.00

ALL MODES multi-zone – for travel within zones A, B and C

	Regular	Reduced* 6-11 years 12-17 years	Reduced* Students 18 +	Reduced* Ages 65 +
1 trip paid cash, zone ABC New fare beginning December 1, 2021	\$6.50 \$5.50	\$4.25 \$3.50		\$4.25 \$3.50
Monthly pass, zone ABC⁵	\$180.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$108.00

Zone C – Southern suburbs

Sector formerly serviced by Handi-Bus

Note that the municipalities of Marieville, Rougemont, Saint-Césaire and Sainte-Angèle-de-Monnoir are part of zone D.

Children aged 11 and under can travel for free on public transit at all times across the metropolitan area while accompanied by a person aged 14 and over who is supervising them and holds a valid transit fare. Certain conditions apply.

Free of charge for travel within the municipalities of Carignan, Chambly, Richelieu and Marieville.

Transit tickets for the sector

	Regular	Reduced* 6-11 years 12-17 years	Reduced* Students 18 +	Reduced* Ages 65 +
Free of charge Carignan/Chambly/ Richelieu/Marieville	\$0.00			
1 trip paid cash, Marieville – Saint-Mathias-sur-Richelieu	\$4.00			
1 trip paid cash, Saint-Mathias-sur- Richelieu – Rougemont/Sainte-Angèle-de- Monnoir/ Saint-Césaire	\$4.50			
1 trip paid cash, Carignan/Chambly/ Richelieu – Rougemont/Sainte-Angèle-de- Monnoir/ Saint-Césaire	\$5.00			
1 trip paid cash, Carignan/Chambly/ Richelieu – Saint- Jean-sur-Richelieu	\$7.00			
1 trip paid cash, Saint-Mathias-sur- Richelieu – Granby	\$10.00			
1 trip paid cash, Carignan/Chambly/ Richelieu – Granby	\$10.50			
Monthly pass	\$129.00			